

# HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE : C.R.P.No.238 of 2026

## PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	07.03.2026	<p><b><u>KSR, J</u></b></p> <p>Pursuant to the orders, dated 31.01.2026, learned counsel for the petitioner has taken personal notices to the respondent Nos.1 to 4. He has filed a Memo, dated 24.02.2026 into the Registry stating that the notices were served on all the respondents except R.2. Notice to the 2<sup>nd</sup> respondent was returned unserved with an endorsement "addressee left without instructions". Hence, he seeks permission of this Court to take out fresh personal notice to respondent No.2.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out fresh personal notice to respondent No.2 by Speed Post with Acknowledgment Due and to file proof of service before the Registry on or before 10.04.2026.</p> <p>Post on 10.04.2026.</p> <p>Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>K.SURESH REDDY, J</u></b></p> <p>SAB / MH</p>	